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'l:ALLAHASHEE 

January 22, 1997 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Gunter Building 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399·0870 

Re: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause 
and Generating Performance Incentive Facto; 
Docket No. 1·EI 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

~rtoJ ....... ..... ,K U.HH t ~:t2·:t .,w:. 
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Enclosed for f iling and distribution are the original and fifteen copies of The 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group's Preliminary List of Issues and Positions in the 
above docket. 
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Please acknowledge receipt of the above on the extra copy enclosed herein and 

return it to me. Thank you for your assistance. ---
Sincerely, 
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fllE Cilt'l 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Fuel end Purchased Power 
Cost Recovery Clause and 
Generating Performance Incentive 
Factor. 

Docket No. 970001 -EI 

Filed: January 22, 1997 

FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS GROUP'S 
PRELIMINARY LIST OF !SlUES ANP POS!DONS 

Pursuant to the Case Assignment and Scheduling Record, the Florida Industrial 

Power Utera Group (FIPUG) filet Ita Profimlnary Ust of Issues and Positions. FIPUG 

reserves the right to amend lhls preliminary statement. 

A . AppeABANCES: 

JOSEPH A. McGLOTHLIN, VICKI GORDON KAUFMAN, McWhirter, Reeves, 

McGlothlin, Davidson, Rief & Bakes, P.S., 117 SG~uth Gadsden Stree\, 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 . 

On bthalf of tbt Roddt lndul1riof Power Uurt Grouo. 

B. WJJNE$SES: 

None at this time. 

C. EXHIBITS: 

None at this time. 

D. STATEMENT OF IASIC POS!DON: 

Rodda lnduftrll!l Powtr Uurt GroYD'I Stattmtnt of Balfe Polftlon: 

None at this time. 

E. STATEMENT OF IISUES ANP POSIDONS: 

DOCUMENT N'JME~ rr? -OAT£ 
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1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

6. 

6. 

Gtnedc Fuel Adlultmtnt lllutl 

ISSUE: What ere the appropriate final fuel adjustment true-up amounts for 

the period April 1996 through October 19967 

FlpYG: 

ISSUE: 

FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a pooltlon on this issue by the date of the prehearing conference. 

What are the estimated fuel adjustment true-up amounts for the 

period October 1996 through April 19977 

FIPVG: 

IS$UE: 

FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this Issue by the date of the prehearing conference. 

What are the total fuel adjustment true-up amounts to be collected 

during the period April 1997 through October 19977 

FIPUG: 

ISSUE: 

FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this issue by the date of the prehearlng conference. 

What are the appropriate levellzed fuel cost recovery factors for 

the period April 1997 through October 19977 

FIPVG: 

ISSUE: 

FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this Issue by the date of the prehearing conference. 

What are the appropriate fuel recovery loss multipliers to be used 

in calculating the fuel cost recovery factors charged to each rate class? 

FleuG: 

ISSUE: 

FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on thlslssue by the date of the prehearlng conference. 

What are the approprl,ate fuel cost recovery factors for each rat') 

group adjusted for line lollel7 

FleuG: FIPUG hll no position at thl1 time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this Issue by the date of the prehearing conference. 

2 
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7. 

8. 

9. 

ISSUE: What Is the appropriate revenue tax factor to be applied in 

calculating each company's levelized fuel factor for the projection period of 

April 1997 through October 19977 

FIPUG: 

ISSUE: 

FIPUG has no posftJon at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this issue by the date of the prehearlng conference. 

Otntdc Ottwdog Ptrfonnanct lnctnttvt Factor !1tu11 

What Is tht appropriate GPIF reward or penalty for performance 

cchieved during the period April 1996 through October 1997? 

FIPUG: 

!$SUE: 

FIPUG has no poaftJon at this time, but reserves the right to t ake 
a position on this issue by the date of the prehearlng conference. 

What should the GPIF targets/ranges be for the period April 1997 

through October 1997? 

FIPUO: FIPUG hat no position at this t ime, but reserves the right to take 
a potltion on thi1 i11ue by the date of the prehearlng conference. 

Otntdg Capoglty Cqlt Rtcgytry factor llfut 

10. IISUE: What 11 the final capacity cost recovery true-up amount for the 

April 1996 through September 1996 period? 

FIPUO: 

11 . ISSUE: 

FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this issue by the date of the prehearing conference. 

Whet Ia the estimated capacity coat recovery true-up amount for 

the period October 1996 through April 1997? 

F!euG: 

12. ISSUE: 

FIPUG has no po1ltlon at this t ime, but reserves the right to take 
a position on this isaue by the date of the prehe:~ing conference. 

What is the total capacity cost recovery true-up amount to be 

collected during the period April 1997 through October 19977 

3 
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flpYQ: FIPUG haa no position at thla tJme, but reserves the right to t!tke 
e position on this issue by the date of the preheering conference. 

13. ISSUE: Whet Is the appropriate capacity cost reccvery factor for the period 

April 1997 through October 1997? 

FIPUG: FIPUG hat no position at this time, but reserves the right to take 
a polltion on this issue by the date of the prehearing conference. 

F. IDpYLAJED ISSUEI: 

None ~t this time. 

G. PENPINQ MODONI: 

FiPUG has no pending motions. 

H. OTHER MAmBa: 

None at thla time. 

4 

Joseph A. McGlothlin 
VIcki Gordon Kaufman 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson, Rief & Bakes, P.A. 
117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Telephone: (904) 222-2625 

Attornoys for the Florida Industrial 
Power Users Group 
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CEBDFICAT£ OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERT1FY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Florida 

lndultrial Power U18ra Group'• Preliminary Ust of luuu and Poatdona has bean 

furnished by hand delivery(•) or by U.S. Mall to the following parties of record this 

22nd day of January, 1997: 

Vicki Johnson • 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2640 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 390L 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0860 

G. Edison Holland 
Jeffrey A. Stone 
Beggs and Lane 
Post Office Box 12960 
Pensacola, Florida 32676 

James A. McGee 
Florida Power Corporation 
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33733 

Matthew M . Childs 
Steel Hector & Davie 
First Florida Bank Building 
Suite 601 
21 5 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1804 

Suzanne Brownlesa 
1 311 -B Paul Rusaell Road 
Suite 202 
Tallaha11ee, Florida 32301 

6 

Jack Shreve, Public Counsel 
John Roger Howe 
Office of the Public Counsel 
c /o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 

Lee L. Wil!!: 
James 0 . Beasley 
Ausley & McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 

Peter J . P. Brickfieid 
Brickfield, Burchette & Ritte, P.C. 
1 026 Thomaa Jefferson 

Street, N.W. 
Eighth Aoor, West Towor 
Washington, D.C. 20007 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 
Rutledge, Ecenla, Underwood, 

Purnell & Hoffman, P.A . 
Post Office Box 561 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
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